

Press release 19/08 2021

# Scandi Standard - Second quarter presentation

Scandi Standard will publish its report for the second quarter 2021 on Wednesday, 25 August 2021 at 07.30 CET.

# Conference call at 08.30 CET

The Company will host a conference call for the financial community at o8.30 CET the same day. The conference call will be hosted by Otto Drakenberg, CEO and Julia Lagerquist, CFO.

#### Dial in numbers:

Sweden	0800 640 6441
Sweden (Local)	0200 123 717
United Kingdom	0800 640 6441
United Kingdom (Local)	020 3936 2999
USA	1 855 9796 654
USA (Local)	1 646 664 1960
All other locations	+44 203 936 2999

## Participant Access Code: 421641

The presentation used in the conference call will be published at http://www.scandistandard.com prior to the call. The conference call will also be audio webcasted in "listen-only" mode at the Scandi Standard website.

### For further information, please contact:

ir@scandistandard.com

#### **About Scandi Standard**